Electric Actuated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valve
SVX-Series (Hazardous Area)
page 1 DS-SVX-Hazardous-Areas-0214-Rev1
Overview
Features & Benefits
Flammable gas or vapor drawn into the intake
of a diesel engine acts as an additional ungov-
erned fuel supply and can cause uncontrolled

Open
Without No Yes
How to Order
If the valve is to be fitted into a
hose as opposed to flange mounted,
suitable hose adaptors should be
selected from the table below and
ordered with the valve.
Hose Adaptor Options
76mm (3”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-320 38 ( 11/2)
HAX-322 44.5 (13/4)
HAX-301 51 (2)
HAX-303 57 (2 1/4)
HAX-304 60 (2 3/8)
HAX-305 63.5 (2 1/2)
HAX-306 67 (2 5/8)
HAX-307 70 (2 3/4)
HAX-309 76 (3)
HAX-312 82.5 (31/4 )
HAX-314 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-319 102 (4)
127mm (5”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-501 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-503 95 (3 3/4)
HAX-505 102 (4)
HAX-507 108  (4 1/4)
HAX-509 114  (4 1/2)
HAX-511 121  (4 3/4)
HAX-513 127  (5)
HAX-518 140  (5 1/2)
HAX-523 152  (6)
203mm (8”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-807 178  (7)
HAX-808 203  (8)
*Note: Available in 3” and 5” only.
Electric Actuated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valve
SVX-Series (Hazardous Area)
page 4 DS-SVX-Hazardous-Areas-0214-Rev1
Illustration based on SVX-540
Valve Model
Nominal
Bore
Diameter
A B B1 C1 C2
min & max D
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
SVX-320, -330 75 (3”) 161 6.3 111.5 4.4 NA 37.5 1.5 82.5 to
112.5
3.2 to
4.4 121.5 4.8
SVX-340, -341 76 (3”) 213.5 8.4 111.5 4.4 144 5.7 37.5 1.5 82.5 to
112.5
3.2 to
4.4 NA
SVX-520, -530 127 (5”) 217 9.7 167.5 6.6 NA 45.5 1.8 102.0 to
157.5
4.0 to
6.2 125.5 4.9
SVX-540, -541 127 (5”) 270 11 167.5 6.6 172 6.8 45.5 1.8 102.0 to
157.5